MNEAPCD

All Payer Claims Database

JULY 2014 - JUNE 2015

Commercial Case Price Variation among High-Volume
Inpatient Treatments in Minnesota Hospitals

This report examines case price variation among four common, clinically uncomplicated inpatient treatments in
orthopedic and obstetric care. Prices were estimated based on facility costs only. The graphs show variation in prices
from three perspectives: statewide, among different hospitals, and within the same hospital. The analysis was limited to
patients with minor or moderate severity of illness. High and low outlier prices were adjusted by truncating their costs to
better fit the overall distribution of prices. Hospitals with low case counts were excluded.

TOTAL KNEE REPLACEMENT

Hospital with Highest Average Price
2nd Highest
3rd Highest
Statewide Average Price
3rd Lowest
2nd Lowest

Hospital with Lowest Average Price

TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT

Hospital with Highest Average Price
2nd Highest
3rd Highest
Statewide Average Price
3rd Lowest
2nd Lowest

Hospital with Lowest Average Price

NORMAL DELIVERY

Hospital with Highest Average Price
2nd Highest
3rd Highest
Statewide Average Price
3rd Lowest
2nd Lowest

Hospital with Lowest Average Price

C-SECTION DELIVERY

Hospital with Highest Average Price
2nd Highest
3rd Highest
Statewide Average Price
3rd Lowest
2nd Lowest

Hospital with Lowest Average Price

AVERAGE

PRICE
$35,171
$34,007
$32,556
$23,997
$16,690
$16,688
$15,214

AVERAGE

PRICE
$33,667
$31,135
$29,802
$24,335
$17,260
$17,081
$16,146

AVERAGE

PRICE
$9,626
$8,857
$8,643
$5,975
$4,551
$4,536
$4,412

AVERAGE

PRICE
$18,723
$18,355
$17,599
$10,234

$7,744

$7,595
$7,471

LOWER
PRICE

$24,681

$30,725
$16,251
$6,186
$7,949
$6,186
$6,186

LOWER
PRICE

$15,093

$10,373
$6,666
$6,666
$6,666
$6,666
$6,666
LOWER
PRICE
$2,872
$3,980
$2,872
$2,872
$2,872
$2,872
$2,872

LOWER
PRICE

$11,930

$4,693
$10,781
$4,693
$4,693
$4,693
$4,693

HIGHER
PRICE

$46,732
$37,479
$46,974
$46,974
$23,505
$38,809
$30,306
HIGHER
PRICE
$38,409
$43,359
$43,359
$43,359
$28,277
$43,359
$31,253
HIGHER
PRICE
$12,303
$12,303
$12,303
$12,303
$7,979
$9,419
$10,352
HIGHER
PRICE
$22,831
$22,831
$22,831
$22,831
$21,495
$11,995
$13,949

HIGH-LOW
RATIO

1.9x
1.2x
2.9x
7.6x
3x
6.3x
4.9x

HIGH-LOW
RATIO

2.5x
4.2x
6.5x
6.5x
4.2x
6.5x
4.7x

HIGH-LOW
RATIO

4.3x
3.1x
4.3x
4.3x
2.8x
3.3x
3.6x

HIGH-LOW
RATIO

1.9x
4.9x
2.1x
4.9x
4.6x
2.6x
3x

PRICE RANGE AND
AVERAGE CASE PRICE (])

PRICE RANGE AND
AVERAGE CASE PRICE (])

PRICE RANGE AND
AVERAGE CASE PRICE (])

PRICE RANGE AND
AVERAGE CASE PRICE (])


chriss
Stamp Narrow


Guide to Commercial Case Price Variation among High-Volume
Inpatient Treatments in Minnesota Hospitals uLy 2014-JUNE 2015)

What does this report cover?

This first report in a series of studies on variation in prices

in Minnesota focuses on variation in health care prices for
common hospital inpatient treatments in obstetrics and
orthopedics. It examines the commercial case price, which
includes only the amount paid for hospital fees. For future
work we expect to add physician and other provider fees to
this report. To permit fair comparisons between hospitals, the
report is limited to cases of minor and moderate severity,!
which are less complicated clinically but still account for

the majority of these procedures and significant spending.

This report can be generated for many other treatment
categories, including but not limited to: general surgery
(appendectomy, major bowel procedures); cardiovascular
surgery (angioplasty with no AMD); gynecological surgery
(hysterectomy for fibroids); and ortho-neurosurgery
(lower back surgery, disc decompression, spine fusion).

What types of questions does this report
help answer?

The report allows employers to have more informed

and focused conversations with their brokers or plan
administrators about treatment-specific price variation.

It offers a starting point, using actual pricing information,
for employers to identify higher-value providers for selected
treatments and for having conversations with employees
that could include:

What is the case price range, from lowest price to
highest, for common childbirth and joint replacement
procedures?

How does the statewide average case price compare
to the hospitals with the highest average case price?
The lowest? How much do case prices vary within each
hospital for specific treatments?

What other information, such as performance quality,
do patients need to make informed health care
decisions?

EXAMPLE: An employer is facing rising costs for
knee replacement surgeries. The report reveals
the statewide average price (based on facility
fees) is about $24,800, and the employer knows
the prices they pay almost always exceed this.

The report indicates that lower-priced hospitals
average less than $20,000 per case, while some
hospitals have average facility costs that are about
$10,000 higher than the statewide average. When
comparing individual cases at all hospitals in the
state, there can be a 7607% difference in price.
These data can help employers ask questions
about choosing high-value networks that are
characterized by competitive prices and high-
quality care.

! Severity of lliness (SOI) was assigned to each admission using the 3M All Patient Refined Diagnosis Related Groups (APR-DRG) system. This industry-standard
software uses primary and secondary diagnosis codes, age, and the diagnosis related group to assign an SOI that reflects the clinical severity of patient.

This project is part of a $45 million State Innovation Model (SIM) cooperative agreement, awarded to the Minnesota Departments of Health and Human Services
in 2013 by The Center for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation (CMMI) to help implement the Minnesota Accountable Health Model.

MNEAPCD

All Payer Claims Database

For further information about the MN APCD:
Online: www.health.state.mn.us/healthreform/allpayer
Email: health.apcd(@state.mn.us

m‘ DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH
HEALTH ECONOMICS PROGRAM

85 East 7th Place, Suite 220, Saint Paul, MN 55101

(651) 201-3550
www.health.state.mn.us/healtheconomics



http://www.health.state.mn.us/healthreform/allpayer
mailto:health.apcd%40state.mn.us?subject=Request%20for%20MN%20APCD%20information
http://www.health.state.mn.us/healtheconomics



Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Commercial Price Variation_Report_v6.pdf






		Report created by: 

		paula bohte


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 0


		Passed manually: 2


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 2


		Passed: 28


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top


