

Commercial Case Price Variation among High-Volume Inpatient Treatments in Minnesota Hospitals

JULY 2014 - JUNE 2015

This report examines case price variation among four common, clinically uncomplicated inpatient treatments in orthopedic and obstetric care. Prices were estimated based on facility costs only. The graphs show variation in prices from three perspectives: statewide, among different hospitals, and within the same hospital. The analysis was limited to patients with minor or moderate severity of illness. High and low outlier prices were adjusted by truncating their costs to better fit the overall distribution of prices. Hospitals with low case counts were excluded.

TOTAL KNEE REPLACEMENT	AVERAGE PRICE	LOWER PRICE	HIGHER PRICE	HIGH-LOW RATIO	PRICE RANGE AN AVERAGE CASE PRIC
Hospital with Highest Average Price	\$35,171	\$24,681	\$46,732	1.9x	
2nd Highest	\$34,007	\$30,725	\$37,479	1.2x	
3rd Highest	\$32,556	\$16,251	\$46,974	2.9x	
Statewide Average Price	\$23,997	\$6,186	\$46,974	7.6x	
3rd Lowest	\$16,690	\$7,949	\$23,505	3x	
2nd Lowest	\$16,688	\$6,186	\$38,809	6.3x	
Hospital with Lowest Average Price	\$15,214	\$6,186	\$30,306	4.9x	
					_
TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT	AVERAGE PRICE	LOWER PRICE	HIGHER PRICE	HIGH-LOW RATIO	PRICE RANGE AN AVERAGE CASE PRIC
Hospital with Highest Average Price	\$22,667	\$15,002	\$28 400	2 Ev	

TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT	AVERAGE PRICE	LOWER PRICE	HIGHER PRICE	HIGH-LOW RATIO	PRICE RANGE AND AVERAGE CASE PRICE ()
Hospital with Highest Average Price	\$33,667	\$15,093	\$38,409	2.5x	
2nd Highest	\$31,135	\$10,373	\$43,359	4.2x	
3rd Highest	\$29,802	\$6,666	\$43,359	6.5x	
Statewide Average Price	\$24,335	\$6,666	\$43,359	6.5x	
3rd Lowest	\$17,260	\$6,666	\$28,277	4.2x	
2nd Lowest	\$17,081	\$6,666	\$43,359	6.5x	
Hospital with Lowest Average Price	\$16,146	\$6,666	\$31,253	4.7x	

NORMAL DELIVERY	AVERAGE PRICE	LOWER PRICE	HIGHER PRICE	HIGH-LOW RATIO	PRICE RANGE AND AVERAGE CASE PRICE ()
Hospital with Highest Average Price	\$9,626	\$2,872	\$12,303	4.3x	
2nd Highest	\$8,857	\$3,980	\$12,303	3.1x	
3rd Highest	\$8,643	\$2,872	\$12,303	4.3x	
Statewide Average Price	\$5,975	\$2,872	\$12,303	4.3x	
3rd Lowest	\$4,551	\$2,872	\$7,979	2.8x	
2nd Lowest	\$4,536	\$2,872	\$9,419	3.3x	
Hospital with Lowest Average Price	\$4,412	\$2,872	\$10,352	3.6x	

C-SECTION DELIVERY	AVERAGE PRICE	LOWER PRICE	HIGHER PRICE	HIGH-LOW RATIO	PRICE RANGE AND AVERAGE CASE PRICE ()
Hospital with Highest Average Price	\$18,723	\$11,930	\$22,831	1.9x	
2nd Highest	\$18,355	\$4,693	\$22,831	4.9x	
3rd Highest	\$17,599	\$10,781	\$22,831	2.1x	
Statewide Average Price	\$10,234	\$4,693	\$22,831	4.9x	
3rd Lowest	\$7,744	\$4,693	\$21,495	4.6x	
2nd Lowest	\$7,595	\$4,693	\$11,995	2.6x	-
Hospital with Lowest Average Price	\$7,471	\$4,693	\$13,949	3x	

Guide to Commercial Case Price Variation among High-Volume Inpatient Treatments in Minnesota Hospitals (JULY 2014-JUNE 2015)

What does this report cover?

This first report in a series of studies on variation in prices in Minnesota focuses on variation in health care prices for common hospital inpatient treatments in obstetrics and orthopedics. It examines the commercial case price, which includes only the amount paid for hospital fees. For future work we expect to add physician and other provider fees to this report. To permit fair comparisons between hospitals, the report is limited to cases of minor and moderate severity, which are less complicated clinically but still account for the majority of these procedures and significant spending.

This report can be generated for many other treatment categories, including but not limited to: general surgery (appendectomy, major bowel procedures); cardiovascular surgery (angioplasty with no AMI); gynecological surgery (hysterectomy for fibroids); and ortho-neurosurgery (lower back surgery, disc decompression, spine fusion).

What types of questions does this report help answer?

The report allows employers to have more informed and focused conversations with their brokers or plan administrators about *treatment-specific price variation*. It offers a starting point, using actual pricing information, for employers to identify higher-value providers for selected treatments and for having conversations with employees that could include:

- What is the case price range, from lowest price to highest, for common childbirth and joint replacement procedures?
- How does the statewide average case price compare to the hospitals with the highest average case price?
 The lowest? How much do case prices vary within each hospital for specific treatments?
- What other information, such as performance quality, do patients need to make informed health care decisions?

EXAMPLE: An employer is facing rising costs for knee replacement surgeries. The report reveals the statewide average price (based on facility fees) is about \$24,800, and the employer knows the prices they pay almost always exceed this. The report indicates that lower-priced hospitals average less than \$20,000 per case, while some hospitals have average facility costs that are about \$10,000 higher than the statewide average. When comparing individual cases at all hospitals in the state, there can be a 760% difference in price. These data can help employers ask questions about choosing high-value networks that are characterized by competitive prices and high-quality care.

¹ Severity of Illness (SOI) was assigned to each admission using the 3M All Patient Refined Diagnosis Related Groups (APR-DRG) system. This industry-standard software uses primary and secondary diagnosis codes, age, and the diagnosis related group to assign an SOI that reflects the clinical severity of patient.

This project is part of a \$45 million State Innovation Model (SIM) cooperative agreement, awarded to the Minnesota Departments of Health and Human Services in 2013 by The Center for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation (CMMI) to help implement the Minnesota Accountable Health Model.



For further information about the MN APCD:
Online: www.health.state.mn.us/healthreform/allpayer
Email: health.apcd@state.mn.us





85 East 7th Place, Suite 220, Saint Paul, MN 55101 (651) 201-3550

www.health.state.mn.us/healtheconomics